drawn from time to time with reference to
the trend of changes in interest rates. The
interest rates and repayment terms of bank
borrowings and cash and bank balances of
the Group are disclosed in notes 28 and 27
respectively. The directors of the Company
monitor interest rate change exposure and
will consider hedging significant interest
rate exposure should the need arise. The
policies to management interest rate risk
have been consistently applied by the
Group and are considered to be effective.

NOTES TO ThE FINANCIAl STATEMENTS
財務報表附註

（For the year ended 31 March 2014 截至二零一四年三月三十一日止年度）

162 宇業集團控股有限公司   U-HOME GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED 二零一三年至一四年年報   ANNUAL REPORT 2013/14 163

40. 財務風險管理（續）

(b) 利率風險（續）

(ii) 敏感度分析

下表闡述自年初起，本集團
之年內溢利及權益對利率可
能出現 +/-1%（二零一三年：
+/-1%）變 動 之 敏 感 度。 有
關運算乃以本集團於報告日
持有之財務資產及負債為基
礎。所有其他可變因素維持
不變。

利 率 之 假 設 變 動 乃 經 觀 察
現 行 市 況 後 視 為 合 理 地 可
能出現之變動，並為管理層
對截至下一個年度報告日止
期間利率之合理可能變動之
評估。截至二零一三年三月
三十一日止年度之財務報表
所載之敏感度分析乃基於相
同基準編製。

40. fiNaNcial risK maNagemeNt
(Continued)

(b) interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

T h e  f o l l o w i n g  t a b l e  i l l u s t r a t e s  t h e

sensitivity of the Group’s profit for the

year and equity to a possible change in

interest rates of +/-1% (2013: +/-1%),

with effect from the beginning of the year.

The calculations are based on the Group’s

financial assets and liabilities held at the

reporting date. All other variables are held

constant.

2014 2013

二零一四年 二零一三年

change in

interest

rate

increase/

(decrease)

in profit for

the year

increase/

(decrease)

in retained

profits

Change in

interest

rate

Increase/

(Decrease)

in profit for

the year

Increase/

(Decrease)

in retained

profits

利率變動
年內溢利

增加╱（減少）
保留溢利

增加╱（減少） 利率變動
年內溢利

增加╱（減少）
保留溢利

增加╱（減少）
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Borrowings in HK$ 以港元計值之貸款 +1% (835) (835) +1% (823) (823)

-1% 835 835 -1% 823 823

The assumed changes in interest rates are

considered to be reasonably possible based

on observation of current market conditions

and represents management’s assessment

of a reasonably possible change in interest

rate over the period until the next annual

reporting date. The sensitivity analysis

included in the financial statements of

the year ended 31 March 2013 has been

prepared on the same basis.

NOTES TO ThE FINANCIAl STATEMENTS
財務報表附註

（For the year ended 31 March 2014 截至二零一四年三月三十一日止年度）

162 宇業集團控股有限公司   U-HOME GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED 二零一三年至一四年年報   ANNUAL REPORT 2013/14 163